general rule, JSC may be fully owned by foreign investors 

with the exception of some activities explicitly mentioned by 

law and requires a specific percentage of Egyptian national 

ownership. 

Capital Requirement

The minimum capital of a JSC is EGP 250,000 (two hundred 

and fifty thousand Egyptian Pounds). A JSC shall be 

incorporated upon depositing at least 10% of its issued 

capital, and subsequently, this percentage must be increased 

to 25% within 3 (three) months from the date of issuing its 

commercial register. The remaining amount of the issued